

Ishwari Nand vs. Tara Chand & Ors.

**RSA No. 246 of 2015**

16.06.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Summit Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent No.4.

**CMP No. 13339 of 2025.**

Notice to the respondents. Mr. Rohit, Advocate and Mr. Summit Sharma, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 and 4 respectively. The seek time to file reply. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

In the meantime, learned Executing Court is restrained from proceeding further in Execution Petition No. 45 of 2025, titled as Tara Chand & Ors. vs. Ishwari Nand

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

**16<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.**  
(Jai)