

Ishwari Nand vs Tara Chand & others

RSA No.246 of 2015

28.07.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Summit Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.4.

CMP No.13339 of 2025

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 stands filed.

Learned counsel for respondent No.4 seeks further time to file reply. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 25th August, 2025.

Interim order dated 16.06.2025 to remain in force till the next date.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

July 28, 2025
(vt)