

Ishwari Nand vs Tara Chand & others

RSA No.246 of 2015

04.11.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.4.

CMP No.21855 of 2025

More time sought on behalf of the non-applicant/appellant to file reply. Be positively filed on or before the next date.

List on 25th November, 2025. It is clarified that no further opportunity shall be granted.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

November 04, 2025
(vt)