

Ishwari Nand vs. Sh. Tara Chand along with connected matter.

RSA No. 246 OF 2015 and RSA No.237 OF 2015.

25.11.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for respondents No. 1,2 and 3.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

CMP No.21855 of 2025

Reply to the application has been stated to have been filed in the Registry on 24th November, 2025. However, the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record.

List on 2nd December, 2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

25th November, 2025.
(Jai)