

Ishwari Nand vs Tara Chand & others

RSA No.246 of 2015

02.12.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.4.

CMP No.21855 of 2025

Reply has been filed.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to file rejoinder. Be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

December 02, 2025
(vt)