

Ishwari Nand vs. Tara Chand & Ors.

RSA No.246 of 2015

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood,
Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.
Mr. Sumit Sharma and Mr. Mohinder Verma,
Advocates, for respondent No.4.

CMP No.21855 of 2025

Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before the next
date of hearing.

List on **06.04.2026.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(subhash)